1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

LRBa0236/1 JK:jld:rs

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 SENATE BILL 7

April 10, 2007 - Offered by Senator LASSA.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1. Page 20, line 8: delete lines 8 to 16 and substitute:

"Section 50m. 77.51 (4) (b) 6. of the statutes is amended to read:

77.51 (4) (b) 6. Thirty-five percent of the sale price of a new mobile home that is a primary housing unit under s. 340.01 (29) or of a new mobile home that is transported in 2 unattached sections if the total size of the combined sections, not including additions and attachments, is at least 984 square feet measured when the sections are ready for transportation manufactured home, as defined in s. 101.91 (11). No credit may be allowed for trade-ins under subd. 3. or sub. (15) (b) 4. This subdivision does not apply to lease or rental.".

- **2.** Page 21, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10 and substitute:
- 12 **"Section 53m.** 77.51 (15) (b) 5. of the statutes is amended to read:

77.51 (15) (b) 5. Thirty-five percent of the total amount for which a new-mobile
home that is a primary housing unit under s. 340.01 (29) manufactured home, as
defined in s. 101.91 (11), is sold. No credit may be allowed for trade-ins under subd.
4. or sub. (4) (b) 3. This subdivision does not apply to lease or rental.".
3. Page 23, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20 and substitute:
"Section 59m. 77.54 (31) of the statutes is amended to read:
77.54 (31) The gross receipts from the sale of and the storage, use or other
consumption in this state, but not the lease or rental, of used mobile homes that are
primary housing units under s. 340.01 (29), as defined in s. 101.91 (10), and used
manufactured homes, as defined in s. 101.91 (12).".

(END)